M SERIES CONNECTORS
RATCHET COUPLING
 1www.lemo.com
® ®
Introduction
This catalogue gives the complete description of LEMO M series connectors. M series connectors are lightweight triple-
start ratchet coupling type connectors designed for avionics, aerospace, military, security, motorsport and heavy duty appli-
cations.

P = Potted
M = MIL-DTL-38999L shell thread
Part Numbering System
Plug
PM N 1M 305 X L MFree socket
Part Section Showing Internal Components
Part Number Example
Free socket:
PMN.1M.305.XLMT = free socket with key (N), 1M series, multipole type with 5 contacts, outer shell in anthracite nickel-plated
aluminium alloy, PEEK insulator, female crimp contacts and mold stop.
. . .
. . .
. . . P
T
X L CFG N 1M 305. . . M
 5www.lemo.com
® ®
Metal housing models
Straight plug, key (N) or keys (P, R, S, T, U, V, W and X)
with knurled grip and MIL-DTL-38999L shell thread
Reference
Model Series
FM●
FM● 1M
FM● 2M
FM● 3M
FM● TM
FM● 4M
FM● LM
FM● 5M
Part number example: FMN.1M.305.XLCM
ø
 A
ø
 Ce
Ls/Lr
9 P
Note: Ls = standard gender, Lr = reverse gender. 1) MIL-DTL-38999L shell size code
(backshell not supplied)
Dimensions (mm)
A C e Ls Lr P Code1)
14.6 14.2 M12x1.0 26.4 26.4 3.9 A
17.6 17.2 M15x1.0 26.4 26.4 3.9 B
19.6 19.2 M18x1.0 26.4 26.4 3.9 C
22.5 22.0 M18x1.0 30.0 30.0 3.4 C
25.0 24.5 M22x1.0 30.0 30.0 3.4 D
28.5 28.0 M25x1.0 30.0 30.0 3.4 E
34.0 33.5 M31x1.0 30.0 30.0 3.4 G
Straight plug, key (N) or keys (P, R, S, T, U, V, W and X)
with knurled grip
Reference
Model Series
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D Ls Lr P X
FM●
FM● 0M
FM● 1M
FM● 2M
FM● 3M
FM● TM
FM● 4M
FM● LM
FM● 5M
13.1 8.8 12.7 8.0 24.1 24.1 3.9 6.7
14.6 10.5 14.2 9.7 24.1 24.1 3.9 6.7
17.6 14.0 17.2 13.0 24.5 24.5 3.9 7.1
19.6 16.0 19.2 15.0 24.5 24.5 3.9 7.1
22.5 17.9 22.0 16.7 28.6 28.6 3.4 7.6
25.0 20.7 24.5 19.5 28.6 28.6 3.4 7.6
28.5 23.9 28.0 22.7 28.6 28.6 3.4 7.6
34.0 29.7 33.5 28.5 28.6 28.6 3.4 7.6
Part number example: FMN.1M.305.XLC
Straight plug, key (N) or keys (P, R, S, T, U, V, W and X)